## **NEW BUSINESS**

## 2. Resolution Regarding Future Action by the Public Art Commission.

## RESOLUTION DRAFT: 6/18/14

WHEREAS, City Council passed a "Resolution to Establish a Mechanism for Implementation of the Public Art Ordinance" on March 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2014;

WHEREAS, The resolution set a deadline of October 6<sup>th</sup>, 2014 for the presentation to City Council of a "transition plan" for the 3 years immediately following the removal of the percent for art funding mechanism, which occurred in June 2013; and,

WHEREAS, The City Budget for fiscal year 2015 has \$80,000 budgeted for the administration of a transition.

RESOLVED, That the public art projects now in progress will be carried through to completion under the oversight of the Public Art Commission working in conjunction with the City of Ann Arbor staff and appointed personnel;

RESOLVED, That the Public Art Commission will not initiate any new public arts projects, nor take any action to seek public or private funds for new projects, until it receives: direction on implementing a transition, a plan to support the Public Art Commission in the furtherance of public art, and guidelines for the funding and management of public art projects; and,

RESOLVED, That the Public Art Commission will not meet until feedback on the transition plan is needed, unless there is required oversight on ongoing public art projects.